



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Hendi BV
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040
www.hendi.eu
info@hendi.eu

EN / DE / NL / PL / FR / IT / RO / GR / HR / CZ / HU / UA / EE / LV / LT / PT / ES / SK / DK / FI / NO / SI / SE / BG / RU / SR / AL

EN: Hendi BV hereby declares, under his own responsibility, that the product:

DE: Hendi BV erklart hiermit in eigener Verantwortung, dass das Produkt: / NL: Hierbij verklaart Hendi BV onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product: / PL: Firma Hendi BV niniejszym owiadcza na wasnej odpowiedzialnoci, e produkt: / FR: Hendi BV dclare par la presente sous sa propre responsabilite que le produit: / IT: Hendi BV dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che il prodotto: / RO: Hendi BV declara pe propria raspundere ca produsul: / GR: O Hendi BV dhlwnei me dikh tou euhwnh oti to proiwn: / HR: Hendi BV ovime izjavljuje na vlastitu odgovornost da proizvod: / CZ: Spolenost Hendi BV tmto prohlauje na svou vyhradni odgovornost, e vyrobek: / HU: A Hendi BV ezennel saját felelossegere kijelenti, hogy a termek: / UA: Hendi BV um zayavlye nid vlasnyu vidpovidalnist, o produkt: / EE: Hendi BV deklareerib omal vastutusel, et toode: / LV: Hendi BV ar o pazio uz savu atbildību, ka produkts: / LT: ia Hendi BV patvirtina, prisiimama atsakomybe, kad is gaminys: / PT: A Hendi BV declara sob a sua propria responsabilidade que o produto: / ES: Hendi BV declara bajo su propia responsabilidad que el producto: / SK: Spolonost Hendi BV tmto prehlasuje na svoju vyhradnu zodpovednos, e vyrobok: / DK: Hendi BV erklerer hermed p eget ansvar, at produktet: / FI: Hendi BV vakuuttaa taten omalla vastuullaan, ett tuote: / NO: Hendi BV erklerer herved under eget ansvar at produktet: / SI: Hendi BV izjavlja, da je izdelek: / SE: Hendi BV frskrar hrmed p eget ansvar att produkten: / BG:  nastoajo Hendi BV deklarupa, e produktm, pod svoja sobstvena otgovornost: / RU: Hendi BV nastoajim zayavlyem pod svoju otvetstvennot, to produkt: / SR: Hendi BV ovim izjavljuje, na sopstvenu odgovornost, da proizvod: / AL: Hendi BV deklarom, nn pergjegjesin e tij, se produkti:

EN: Product number:

580226

DE: Produktnummer: / NL: Productnummer: / PL: Numer produktu: / FR: Numero de produit: / IT: Numero del prodotto: / RO: Numarul produsului: / GR: Αριθμος προiwn: / HR: Broj proizvoda: / CZ: islo vyrobku: / HU: Termek szam: / UA: Homep vupoby: / EE: Tootenumber: / LV: Izstradajuma numurs: / LT: Gaminio numeris: / PT: Nmero do produto: / ES: Nmero del producto: / SK: islo vyrobku: / DK: Produktnummer: / FI: Tuotenumero: / NO: Produktnummer: / SI: tevilka izdelka: / SE: Produktnummer: / BG: Homep na produkta: / RU: Homep produkta: / SR: Broj proizvoda: / AL: Numri i produktit:



EN: Product name:

Kitchen scale 5 kg
stainless steel

DE: Produktname: / NL: Productnaam: / PL: Nazwa produktu: / FR: Nom du produit: / IT: Nome del prodotto: / RO: Numele produsului: / GR: Ονομασία προiwn: / HR: Ime proizvoda: / CZ: Nzev vyrobku: / HU: Termek nv: / UA: Назва produkmy: / EE: Toot nim: / LV: Produkta nosaukums: / LT: Gaminio pavadinimas: / PT: Nome do produto: / ES: Nombre del producto: / SK: Nzov vyrobku: / DK: Produktnavn: / FI: Tuotteen nimi: / NO: Produktnavn: / SI: Ime izdelka: / SE: Produktnamn: / BG: Име на produkta: / RU: Наименование товара: / SR: Ime proizvoda: / AL: Emri i produktit:

EN: Meets the essential requirements as described in:

Regulation 1935/2004/EC
Regulation 2023/2006/EC
Resolution CM/Res(2013)9
*Commodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils
Regulation of The Netherlands and its
amendments up to and including 328583-
117560-VGP of March 14, 2014

DE: Erfullt die grundlegenden Anforderungen wie beschrieben in: / NL: Voldoet aan de essentiele vereisten zoals beschreven in: / PL: Spenia podstawowe wymagania opisane w: / FR: Rpond aux exigences essentielles dcrites dans: / IT: Soddisfa i requisiti essenziali descritti in: / RO: Indeplineste cerinele eseniale descrise in: / GR: Πληροi τις βασικes απαισεις οπως περιγράφεται στο: / HR: Ispunjava osnovne zahtjeve kako je opisano u: / CZ: Splnuje zkladni poadavky popsan v: / HU: Megfelel az alapveti követelmenyeknek az albbiak szerint: / UA: Vidpovidae osnovnim vimoqam, opisanam y: / EE: Vastab jrgmistes phinuetes kirjeldatud nuetele: / LV: Atbilst pamatprasibm, k aprakstis: / LT: Atitinka esminius reikalavimus, apraytus: / PT: Cumpre os requisitos essenciais descritos em: / ES: Cumple los requisitos esenciales descritos en: / SK: Splna zkladne poiadavky opisane v: / DK: Oppfylder de vesentlige krav som beskrevet i: / FI: Tytta olennaiset vaatimukset, jotka on kuvattu kohdassa: / NO: Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene som beskrevet i: / SI: Izpolnjuje bistvene zahtjeve, opisane v: / SE: Uppfyller de vsentliga kraven som beskrivs i: / BG: Oтговаря на основните изисквания, описани в: / RU: Отвечает основным требованиям, описанным в: / SR: Ispunjava osnovne zahtjeve kako je opisano u: / AL: Plotson krkesat thelbsore si prshkruhet n:

Types of food:	Contact conditions
all types of foods	up to 100°C for 15 minutes up to 70°C for 2 hrs

* There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

De Klomp, 17-12-2024

Hendi b.v.
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands
Tel. 03110317 681040
Kvk 30053484



R. Verschuur
Operational Director

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION